

NO. 69203-8

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

BRENT STROBECK,

Appellant,

v.

DAVID BROCK,

Respondent

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Robert F. Kehoe
 Attorney at Law
 WSBA# 21873
 1900 W. Nickerson St., Suite 320
 Seattle, WA 98119
 (206) 283-7733
 rfk@psvoa.com

FILED
 COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
 STATE OF WASHINGTON
 2013 JAN 23 PM 2:06

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. The Video At Issue Was Covered by Interrogatory No. 21..... 1

B. A Party May Not Knowingly Conceal Evidence Requested In
Discovery and Be Permitted to Use the Evidence at Trial..... 3

C. The Trial Court’s Abuse of Discretion Was Not Harmless Error... 6

D. Conclusion. 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>American Oil Co. v. Columbia Oil Co., Inc.</i> , 88 Wn.2d 835, 567 P.2d 637 (1977).....	7
<i>Chiasson v. Zapata Gulf Marine Corp.</i> , 988 F.2d 513 (5th Cir. 1993) ..	5, 6
<i>Gammon v. Clark Equip. Co.</i> , 38 Wn.App. 274, 686 P.2d 1102 (1984)	2, 6, 7
<i>Hickman v. Taylor</i> , 329 U.S. 495, 67 S.Ct. 385, 91 L.Ed. 451 (1947).....	2
<i>Kramer v. J.I. Case Manufacturing Co.</i> , 62 Wn.App. 544, 815 P.2d 798 (1991).....	7
<i>Kremer v. Audette</i> , 35 Wn.App. 643, 668 P.2d 1315 (1983).....	4
<i>Papadrakis v. CSX Transp., Inc.</i> , 233 F.R.D. 154 (N.D. Iowa 1994).....	5
<i>State v. Bashor</i> , 175 Wash. 230, 27 P.2d 121 (1933)	4
<i>State v. Falk</i> , 17 Wn.App. 905, 567 P.2d 235 (1977).....	4
<i>State v. White</i> , 74 Wn.2d 386, 444 P.2d 661 (1968).....	4
<i>Tamburello v. Department of Labor and Industries</i> , 14 Wn.App. 827, 545 P.2d 570 (1976)	4, 5
<i>Washington State Physicians Insurance Exchange & Ass'n. v. Fisons</i> , 122 Wn.2d 299, 858 P.2d 1054 (1993).....	3, 7
<i>Wegner v. Viessman, Inc.</i> , 153 F.R.D. 154, 156 (N.D. Iowa 1994).....	5

Rules

CR 26	1, 2
CrR 4.7.....	4

A. The Video At Issue Was Covered by Interrogatory No. 21.
